CB Genetics, LLC Client Contract Form

I, hereby acknowledge that I have read the CB Genetics, LLC Pricing Guide and agree to all the fees listed.
I, hereby understand that CB Genetics, LLC is not responsible for any injury that may occur to the donor(s) during any stage of the IVF process.
I, hereby acknowledge that CB Genetics, LLC and it's employees are not to be held liable for any injury to the cattle or personnel that could occur during the Aspiration or Transfer procedures.
I, hereby acknowledge that all invoices are due in full 30 days after the OPU has taken place. If all invoices are not paid in full, I will be charged a 3% financial charge for every month past due.
I, hereby acknowledge that if my donor(s) are held at a CB Genetics, LLC facility for Donor Housing that CB Genetics, LLC is not reliable for any injures to the donor(s) while at our facility. CB Genetics, LLC can assure you that our employees will take all precautions for the safety and well being of your cattle during our care.
Please sign below if you agree to all the terms listed above. Print Name: Signature: Date:
Thank you and we look forward to doing business with you in the future. CB Genetics, LLC – Charlie & Britlee Adkins